

X ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

	rademarks	ВО
101004045		

V1024646	RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	PATENT tents and Trademarks: Please		Patent and Trademark Of ent or certified copy thereof.
Name of conveying Party(ies): Hans POISEL, Georand Erhan DAN		2. Name and Address of recell Name: Scheifring und Appail Street Address: Am Harce	ratebau GmbH
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) a	attached?	City: <u>82256 Furstenfeld</u>	thruck
3. Nature of conveyance:		·	
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	Country: German	<u> </u>
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Execution Date: <u>July 9, 1998 and</u>	d September 24, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	, ,		
If this document is being filed together		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)/Applica	ation Date	B. Patent No.(s)/Patent Date	9
08/750,991, filedD	ecember 23, 1996		
5. Name and address of party to who concerning this matter should be mai		6. Number of applications and	I patents involved:1
Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC 400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclo	sed fees are authorized
Attorney Docket No. 596	Attorney Docket No. <u>5969/P60557US0</u>	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1	358
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	aying by deposit account):
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and to a true copy of the original documents 9 DNGUYEN 00000197 08750991		mation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is
40.00 Q P	1.1	10	
<u>J. C. Holman</u> Reg. No. 22,769	April 8, 1999 Signature Date		
	Signa	1019	Date
		ng cover sheet, attachments, and	

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0347

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hans Poisel, Georg Kodl, and Erhan Dandin, (hereinafter Assignors), are the inventors and owners of USSN 08/750,991, filed December 23, 1996 for a SYSTEM FOR TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING SIGNALS ALONG A CIRCULAR PATH; and

WHEREAS, Schleifring und Apparatebau GmbH, (hereinafter Assignee), a German corporation, located and doing business at Am Hardtanger 10, 82256 Furstenfeldbruck, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the complete title and interest in said patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in said patent application, the eventual Letters Patent, and all reissues, or extensions of said Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration, said Assignors hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument he is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent above mentioned, its interest is unencumbered and that they have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignors hereby covenant and agree that they will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for its legal successors,

> PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0348

legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patent or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patent, without charge to said Assignors, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignors hereby further assign to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignors hereby grant the law firm of Jacobson, Price, Holman & Stern, PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed this 24^{-1} day of _	September, 1998
•	July Porter
	Hans POISEL
	Inventor
Witnesses:	
(1)	
(2) Spech	

JCH 3/96-251

Signed this 2414 day of	September, 1998 Georg Koll Georg Koll Inventor
Witnesses: (1) (2) Aach	
Signed this day of	July 1998 Ethan Dandin Erhan DANDIN Inventor
Witnesses: (1) AACH	_

RECORDED: 04/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 9909 FRAME: 0350